		1 2 7 - 1/		
ATIONAL Agressment Centr	e Services. pur i sono		05 mis	
Dute In: 1/2 05 2018 11/180	Jeb description	Date & Time Com	pleted	Doug pi.
	SAS c-filling			
er Nog 1197 (17190) 188/4	E-mail (bjohs shrr, AlC 2	thrs)		-
ch No. 2/3/3/3	I-Motor Claim Form		1 5	
1. 1 1 1 20 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	1 Mares WIO muntari			
(TP)! Reporting Only		1		
	1-Photo Uploaded			<b>~</b> .
P Insurer:	Assessment/Survey Re			
	Ass't Report by Pax/	Hand to Owner/Wksp	Faxi	)
oforred Wksp / INC Assign Wksp / QW: (		Tol:	1	
Panticulars: Veli No: S	mr 254/K	Tel:	<del></del>	)
Owner / Driver: (		) Cover Type: (		)
Policy No: ( ) P	eriod: (			)
Confirmed by : (	Date	■ The second of the second	P- 80-100%]	
Insured/Driver Liability: ( %)	[Note-Est Status (WO):		1,000,000,	
Year of Registration: ( )	Warranty: YES ( )/N	0( )		
Excess: (\$ ' ) Loading: \$1	,000 ( )/\$2,000 ( )	S. W. S.	A. 775 1.1052	4
energia fendankerak kerang kerang biba	是完全的	PHILIPS A CONTRACTOR TO A	repairer.	111-
) Walk-In Customer : Customer's In	formation strictly Confident	lal & Strictly NO rates of	TEDONO!	
) Total Loss Case : to e-mail Insu	irer URGENTLY.	, ",	<del></del>	<del></del>
) Total Loss Case 1 to e-man 11150				
	ice: YES( ) / NO(	); Towing Co: (	NATIONAL PROPERTY OF THE PARTY	STEET WELL
	ice: YES( ) / NO(	); Towing Co: (		Millione by
Drive-In ( )/Towed-In ( ); Invo	ice: YES( )/ NO(	); Towing Co: (		Lillion by .
Drive-In ( ) / Towed-In ( ); Invo	/ Courtesy Car ( )	); Towing Co: (		Millionby .
Drive-In ( )/ Towed-In ( ); Invo- principle of Transport Allowance ( ) ) QC Check / Post Repair Inspection	/ Courtesy Car ( )	); Towing Co: (		Callionaloy
Drive-In ( )/ Towed-In ( ); Invo- continue and Pin Continue ( ); Invo- continue and Pin Continue ( ) Apply for Transport Allowance ( ) C) QC Check / Post Repair Inspection Upload Resurvey Photo [Repair Cost>	/ Courtesy Car ( )	); Towing Co: (		Callionalpy .
Drive-In ( )/ Towed-In ( ); Invo- ordered and Prince ( ) ( ); Invo- ordered and Prince ( ) ( ) ( ) ( ) ( ) ( ) ( ) ( ) ( ) (	/ Courtesy Car ( )			Alliano Dy
Drive-In ( )/ Towed-In ( ); Invo- compared to	/ Courtesy Car ( )			Millions by
Drive-In ( )/ Towed-In ( ); Invo- compared to	/ Courtesy Car ( )			Millionby
Drive-In ( )/Towed-In ( ); Invo- in ( ); Inv	/ Courtesy Car ( )			Marian
Drive-In ( )/ Towed-In ( ); Invo- compared to	/ Courtesy Car ( )			Millionbly
Drive-In ( )/ Towed-In ( ); Invo- continue and Pin Continue ( ); Invo- continue and Pin Continue ( ) Apply for Transport Allowance ( ) C) QC Check / Post Repair Inspection Upload Resurvey Photo [Repair Cost>	/ Courtesy Car ( )			Manual Vanota
Orive-In ( ) / Towed-in ( ); Invo	/ Courtesy Car ( )			Marian Marian
Orive-In ( ) / Towed-In ( ); Invo- cylinder of Park (2000) (1) (2) (2) (2) (2) (2) (2) (2) (2) (2) (2	( · ) \$3000] ( )	G (S)	MANAGE TO SERVICE	Manual Ma
Orive-In ( ) / Towed-in ( ); Invo	( ) ( ) ( ) ( ) ( ) ( ) ( ) ( ) ( ) ( )	R. Abeldent Paparting (330)	240/24 240/240)	3 ,
Drive-In ( ) / Towed-In ( ); Invo.  (In ( ) polytic ( ) polytic ( )  (Apply for Transport Allowance (	(ce: YES ( ) / NO ( )  / Courtesy Car ( )  ( )  \$3000] ( )	R. Assident Reporting (330); A. Dame te Assessment (5100) P. Towing Fee T. Fellow-Through Survey	21024 21024 21024 21024	3 .
Orive-In ( ) / Towed-in ( ); Invo.  (In) (In) (In) (In) (In) (In) (In) (In)	( ) ( ) ( ) ( ) ( ) ( ) ( ) ( ) ( ) ( )	RI Academila porting (330); Al Damage Assaument (5100) Ti Pollow-Through Survey Ti Pollow-Through Survey (Reformed assault) NC Only (New Constant) NC Only (New Constant) NC Only (New Constant)	); INC (550) 540/5 (12 (12) (12) (13) (14) (15) (16)	3
Orive-In ( ) / Towed-in ( ); Invoidable ( ) Apply for Transport Allowance ( ) QC Check / Post Repair Inspection ) Upload Resurvey Photo [Repair Cost> Injury:  A 1903270  Initial Contract No:	( ) ( ) ( ) ( ) ( ) ( ) ( ) ( ) ( ) ( )	R: Assident Reporting (330); A: Damage Assistment (5100) P: Towing Per T: Follow-Through Survey T: Follow-Through Survey (Re- T: Fellow-Through Survey (Re-	21024 21024 21024 21024	3
Orive-In ( ) / Towed-in ( ); Invoidable ( ) Apply for Transport Allowance ( ) QC Check / Post Repair Inspection ) Upload Resurvey Photo [Repair Cost> Injury:  A 1903270  Initial Contract No:	Courtesy Car ( )   NO (	RI Academi Uporting (330) A Dame je Anosamani (5100) Ti Follow-Through Survey Ti Follow-Through Survey Ri Re-lamostion Uli Idau DA + SMRT Survey	(2007) (2	3
Apply for Transport Allowance ( ) QC Check / Post Repair Inspection ) Uplond Resurvey Photo [Repair Cost>  Injury:  Additional marticulars  river/Owner:  armaged Portion:	(c) (s) (s) (s) (s) (s) (s) (s) (s) (s) (s	RI Academi I upor ung (330); A: Dame ge Assessment (5100) P: Towling Free T: Follow-Through Survey T: Follow-Through Survey T: Galiming against INC Only (32); R: Re-laspeollon II: I day DA + SMRT Survey STUC Addillonal Services;	); INC (350) 340/54 510/54 (01/07) 33 (01/07) 37 (01/07) 37 (01/07) 37 (01/07) 37	75 60
Drive-In ( ) / Towed-in ( ); Invoidable ( ) Apply for Transport Allowance ( ) QC Check / Post Repair Inspection ) Uplond Resurvey Photo [Repair Cost> Injury:  Additional Substitution of the property of the	( ) / NO ( ) / NO ( ) / Courtesy Car ( ) / NO ( ) / S3000] ( ) / S3000	RI Acident Reporting (330) A Dans to Assument (5100) To Follow-Through Survey To Follow-Through Survey Ri Re-largestion RI Re	7: INC (350) 7: S1074 112 101707) 7: S10 10107070 8	75
Drive-In ( )/Towed-In ( ); Invo- interest of the Control of the Co	( ) / NO ( ) / NO ( ) / Courtesy Car ( ) /	R: Assident Reporting (330); A: Damage Assessment (5100) P: Towing Pro T: Follow-Through Survey (Recording assiming assiming Survey (Recording assiming assiming Survey (Recording assiming assiming Survey (Recording assiming assi	5. INC (350) 5. IN	35 :
Drive-In ( ) / Towed-In ( ); Invo- Drive-In ( ) / T	Courtesy Car ( )   NO (	RI Acident Reporting (330) A Dans to Assument (5100) Pi Towing For Ti Follow-Through Survey Ti Follow-Through Survey (Re Re-laspestion RI I Idao DA + SMRT Survey TUC Additional Services:  NS: Caurloiy Contribution NS: Caurloiy	7. INC (350)  5403  5403  (arvey)  53  (arvey)  57  (arvey)  57  (arvey)  57  (arvey)  58  (arvey)  59  (arvey)  50  (arvey)  60  (arve	35
Drive-In ( )/Towed-In ( ); Invo- internal ( )/Towed-In ( )/Towed-In ( )  Invo- internal ( )/Towed-In ( )/Towed-In ( )/Towed-In ( )  Invo- internal ( )/Towed-In	Courtesy Car ( )   NO (	RI Academi I upor un (330)  A Dans ; Anous mant (5100)  Ti Follow-Through Survey  Ti Follow-Through Survey  Ri Re-larpestion  II I day DA + SMRT Survey  STUC Additional Services;  OH:  NS: Courleity Contribution / Fillow-  NS: Contribut	7. 1NG (330)  5.025  5.025  5.12  5.	35
Drive-In ( )/Towed-In ( ); Invo-    Apply for Transport Allowance ( )   QC Check / Post Repair Inspection   Upload Resurvey Photo [Repair Cost>   Injury :   Stranged Portion:   C Checked by (Engr-In-Charge):   Value   Company   Contract No:   C Checked by (Engr-In-Charge):   C Checked by (Engr-In	Courtesy Car ( )   NO (	RI Acident Reporting (330) A Dans to Assument (5100) Pi Towing For Ti Follow-Through Survey Ti Follow-Through Survey (Re Re-laspestion RI I Idao DA + SMRT Survey TUC Additional Services:  NS: Caurloiy Contribution NS: Caurloiy	7. INC (350)  5403  5403  (arvey)  53  (arvey)  57  (arvey)  57  (arvey)  57  (arvey)  58  (arvey)  59  (arvey)  50  (arvey)  60  (arve	35

#### SINGAPORE ACCIDENT STATEMENT

#### IMPORTANT NOTICE

Contact Number

EMail Address

- 1. Please report correctly the details of the accident to speed up the claims process.
- 2. This Form must be completed by the Policyholder and/or the Authorised Driver.
- 3. Information provided must be as truthful and accurate as possible. Any wilful misrepresentation or witholding of material facts may allow insurance companies to repudiate policy liability.
- 4. The issue and acceptance of this Form by insurance companies is not an admission of policy liability on the part of the insurance companies.
- Any false reporting may be referred to the Police for investigation.
- 6. This report will be forwarded by the insurers of the GIA Records Management Centre established by the General Insurance Association of Singapore (GIA) for archiving and that copies of this report will, for a fee, be made available upon application by interested parties.
- 7. By the lodgement of this report to the insurers, you hereby consent to the archiving of this report at the centre and to copies of the report being made available

	ACCIDENT STATEMENT
Date Of Report	03/05/2019 11:40
Date Of Accident	24/04/2019 17:45
Exact Location Of Accident	ALONG ALEXANDRA RD(INFRONT OF ALEXANDRA PRI SCH)
Country/State of Loss	SINGAPORE
	DETAILS OF OWN VEHICLE
Vehicle Registration Number	SLT5485D
Insured/Policyholder	
Name Of Registered Owner	LIM PING PING
NRIC No	S7004198G
Email Address	PPING_L@YAHOO.COM.SG
Mobile Phone No	(LOCAL) +65-90884038
Alternative Phone No	OTHERS-90884038
Vehicle Particulars	
Manufacturer	BMW
Model	5231
Exact Purpose for which vehicle was being used at time of accident	PRIVATE USE
Are you claiming under your own insurance policy for repair to your vehicle?	NO
If No, Please state action to be taken	THIRD PARTY
Vehicle Category	PRIVATE CAR
Insurance Company	
Name of Insurance Company	CHINA TAIPING INSURANCE (SINGAPORE) PTE. LTD.
Type Of Coverage	COMPREHENSIVE
Fleet Policy	NO
Policy Number	DMPCSN3008311900
Cover Note Number	
Driver Control of the	
Name of Driver	LIM PING PING
NRIC No	S7004198G
Date Of Birth	04/02/1970
Occupation	INDOOR
Date Of Driving Pass	22/12/2005
Driving Experience	13 YEARS AND 4 MONTHS
Gender	FEMALE
Mobile Number	(LOCAL) +65-90884038
ax Number	Nacional Chemics, Marchitectural Chemics (Chemics)

OTHERS-90884038

PPING\_L@YAHOO.COM.SG

Address

21 DELTA ROAD

#06-03

Postcode

169813

Was driver an employee of the Insured's Company NO

If No, Relationship of the Driver with the Insured

Vehicle Registration Number of Driver's Own Vehicle

OWNER

Insurance Company of Driver's Own Vehicle

General Information of the Accident

Type Of Accident

SIDE SWIPE

Weather Conditions

RAINING

Road Surface

WET

Other Information

Was any foreign vehicle involved in this accident?

Number of vehicles (including own vehicle)

2

involved in the accident

NO

Was any body injured in the Accident? Was any injured conveyed to hospital by

ambulance?

NO

Was any other material or property damaged?

YES

I have been approached by unknown person(s)

NO

soliciting/offering accident claims assistance.

Number of Passengers (Including Driver)

1

**Details of Police Action** 

Was the accident reported to the police?

YES

If Yes, Please state which Police Station

Police Station Name

TRAFFIC POLICE DIVISION HQ - SINGAPORE CITY

ROAD: 10 UBI AVENUE 3 , POSTCODE: 408865 , COUNTRY:

SINGAPORE

Police Station Contact

Police Station Address

TEL NO: 65470000 - FAX NO:

Was notice of intended Prosecution given?

NO

If Yes, against whom?

Circumstances of Accident

PLEASE REFER TO SKETCH PLAN AND POLICE REPORT 20190503-0025

Attachment(s)

Are accident photos available for attachment?

YES

Was there any video captured by Car Camera?

YES

Was there any audio recorded?

NO

DETAILS OF OTHER VEHICLE PROPERTY 1

Vehicle Registration Number

SMF2547K

Vehicle Make/Model/Colour

**JAGUAR** 

**Details Of Properties** 

Vehicle Category

PRIVATE CAR

Name of Driver

CHRISTINE WU DAN

NRIC/Passport Number

S6962910E

Contact Number

96272257

Address

Postcode

Insurance Company Name

Page 2 of 20

Nature Of Damage No. Of Passenger (Including Driver)

#### SKETCH PLAN

#### IMPORTANT NOTICE

- Please report <u>correctly</u> the details of the accident to speed up the claims process.
- 2. This Form must be completed by the Policyholder and/or the Authorised Driver.
- 3. Information provided must be as truthful and accurate as possible. Any wilful misrepresentation or withholding of material facts may allow insurance companies to repudiate policy liability.
- 4. The issue and acceptance of this Form by insurance companies is not an admission of policy liability on the part of the insurance companies.
- 5. Any false reporting may be referred to the Police for investigation.
- 6. The report will be forwarded by the insurers of the GIA Records Management Centre established by the General Insurance Association of Singapore (GIA) for archiving and that copies of this report will for a fee be made available upon application by interested parties.
- 7. By the lodgment of this report to the insurers, you hereby consent to the archiving of this report at the centre and to copies of the report being made available aforesaid.
- 8. Consent under the Personal Data Protection Act (PDPA)

I understand, acknowledge, agree and consent that:

- (a) My insurer, my workshop and the General Insurance Association of Singapore ("GIA") may/are permitted to collect, use, disclose and/or process my personal data/personal information set out in this [form] and any other personal information provided by me or possessed by my insurer (collectively the "Personal Information") and disclose and transfer such Personal Information to all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident (all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident shall be collectively referred to as the "Insurers"), the Insurers' lawyers/law firms, the Monetary Authority of Singapore and any relevant government agency/authority (such as the police), for the purpose(s) of:
  - (i) processing, handling and/or dealing with my claims including the settlement of the claims and any necessary investigations relating to the claims;
  - (ii) investigating the accident and/or my claims;
  - (iii) carrying out and/or dealing with my instructions or responding to any enquiries by me;
  - (iv) administering my claims (including the mailing of correspondence, statements, invoices, reports or notices to me, which could involve disclosure of certain personal data about me to bring about delivery of the same as well as on the external cover of envelopes/mail packages); and/or
  - (v) complying with applicable law in administering, processing, handling and/or dealing with my claims.(collectively the "Purposes")
- (b) all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident and the Insurers' lawyers/law firms, may/are permitted to collect, use, disclose and/or process my Personal Information for one or more of the above Purposes; and
- (c) my Personal Information may/can be disclosed by any of the Insurers and/or GIA to their third party service providers or agents(including their lawyers/law firms), which may be sited outside of Singapore, for one or more of the above Purposes.
- (d) my Personal Information will also be collected and used to compile claims history for the purpose of fraud detection, investigation and management in present and all future claims.
- (e) the information so collected under (d) above may be shared / disclosed:
  - (i) to all insurers and/or any other third parties that assist in evaluating, investigating, controlling or managing fraud, regulators, law enforcement and government agencies as reasonably required for the purposes stated, or
  - (ii) for complying with requirements under any regulations, laws or court orders.

Policyholder's Signature

Driver's Signature (If driver is not the policyholder) Date & Time:

Reporting Centre Per



#### DESCRIBE CIRCUMSTANCES OF THE ACCIDENT

エ	was driving on Lane 3, the slowest of 3 lanes
NO	Alexandra Rd. Suddenly a Red jaguar drove (
1/1-11	of my lane and
loni	wheat the front night of they can and then
CO	intimue to drive of in min lance before
Sv	verying out to lane 2 aagain
I	chased after the car to a med light.
	whe exchapted
N	umbers and committed u'a sms and whats pp
00.	er next few days (see attached screen
Sh	ots of messages) with the intent to cettle
bur	rately. However on the overing of 30 Apr
ne	day before the public holidays, she asked
ne	to claim morrane for the dange
1100	1. 140000 = 19 nt 2 2 22 2
3 LVC	4 thport 20190503-0025

I/We declare the foregoing particulars are true in every respect.

Policyholder's Signature

JARMS SkothPlanForm VI

Driver's Signature

(If driver is not the policyholder) Date & Time:

Beporting Centre Personnel's Signature Name: NRIC/FIN No .:

Alexandra Rd.

Croscart Prince Cnarles

SIT 54850 SMF2547K

Berond Aloxand/a

> House なまる

Delta Rd. River Jahrs d.

Substany may use



### FEEDBACK ON ROAD USERS

Traffic Police Singapore Police Force 10 Ubi Avenue 3 Singapore 408865 Tel No: 6547 0000 Fax : 6547 4749

Date/Time Report Made 3/5/2019 11:44 am



Submission Number: 20190503-0025 Public Violation Report No.: APV/19/08320

Informant Name LIM PING PING	Email pping_l@yahoo.com	
ID Type / ID No. S7004198G	Contact No. 90884038	
Date / Time Of Violation 24/4/2019 5:44 pm	Location Of Violation ALEXANDRA ROAD	

Video URL

#### Description of Incident

I was driving on Lane 3 (slowest lane) on Alexandra Rd on the day of the incident on a rainy afternoon. A red jaguar suddenly swerved into my lane at a sharp angle and very quickly, effectively squashing me to the kerb on the left. As a result, I had to apply an emergency brake into order to avoid a major collision which would hurt me (the driver) sitting on the right of my car. After driving into my car and lane, the jaguar continued on lane 3 before switching out to lane 2 again. At no time did the driver attempt to stop her car. Eventually I caught up with the driver of the jaguar who stopped at the red light.

Attached is a video clip of the incident. The sudden cutting into my lane and brushing against my car was a terrifying experience as i felt i was in danger of being squashed between 2 cars, sitting on the driver's seat in the front right, i also had no room to escape as I was driving on the innermost lane which is next to the kerb and pavement.

At first the driver claimed she did not know of her dangerous driving act but she apologised and we managed to exchange personal details. Over the course of the week through message exchange, i was led to believe we would settle privately but, the driver changed her position suddenly on the night of 30 April and said i should make a formal report (attached are the screen caps of the exchange) which led to this delayed formal report.

Vehicle	Involved	and the parties and a second	AND REPORT OF THE PARTY OF THE
S/N	Vehicle No	Colour	Make
4	SMF2547K	Red	Jaguar

HILLIAGOR	ndent Eyewitness		段發生研究例如於學學學的發	THE PARTY OF THE P
S/N	Name	ID No	Contact No	Email
S/N	Name	110 140	NO DATA FOUN	

Items sub	mitted or uploaded
S/N	File Name
1	20190424_174454.avi
2	Screenshot_20190502-170413_Msg 1.jpg

# ACCIDENT STATEMENT

ACC	IDENT DATE: 25 14 126 18	(DD/MM/YYYY),	TIME: (5 :44)	(HH:MM)
LOCA	ATION: Abril BURYL	tabled Ro		
1	DETAILS OF VEHICLE  a) VEHICLE NUMBER:  b) INSURANCE COMPANY:  c) POLICY NUMBER:  D M P  d) POLICY TYPE: (COMPREHE	CSN3008311		&THEFT)
ŧ	e) MAKE & MODEL: f) TYPE: (SALOON / COUPE / N g) VEHICLE CATEGORY: (PRIV h) PURPOSE OF USING AT AC i) ARE YOU CLAIMING UNDER	MN 523 MPV /VAN / LORRY / ATE / COMMERCIAL CIDENT TIME: PR YOUR OWN INSURA	MOTORCYCLE, OT  / MOTORCYCLE)  IV A76  INCE (YESINO)	(3)
2.	IF NO, PLEASE STATE (THIRD INSURED / POLICY HOLDER A) NAME: LIM PING PI b) NRIC/FIN/PASSPORT: STO c) ADDRESS: 21 Delta	NG 00419867 2d. #06-03	CONTACT: 9048	(ALE)
*No of passanga, (Including driver)	CONTINUE TO 3.d IF DRIVER DRIVER  ONAME: AS ABOUT  DINRIC/FIN/PASSPORT:  C) ADDRESS:		OER(MALE / FEM	ALE)
	*d)DATE OF BIRTH: ( 0 4/ 0 e) OCCUPATION: (INDOOR / 0 f) DATE OF DRIVING PASS WAS DRIVER AN EMPLOYEE IF NO, RELATIONSHIP OF TO a) WEATHER CONDITION: (CLE	OUTDOOR)  OF THE INSURED' HE DRIVER WITH I	S COMPANY? (YES	(NO)
7.	b)ROAD SURFACE: (DRY WE WAS ANYBODY INJURED LYES a)REPORTED TO POLICE (YES) IF YES, PLEASE STATE WHICH THIRD PARTY VEHICLE	NOI POLICE STATION:	ONLINE TO T	ACCOUNT OF THE PERSON OF THE P
Including driver).	a) VEHICLE NUMBER: SM b) DRIVER'S NAME: CHRIS c) NRIC/FIN/PASSPORT: S6 THIRD PARTY VEHICLE d) VEHICLE NUMBER:	62910Z	CONTACT: 962	<u>12257</u>
the of passenger Including deliver)	OL DRIVERIS NAME	CONTRACTOR OF THE STATE OF THE	CONTACT:	
8 m Tut			i	*

email = pping\_L@yahoo.com
VIDEO provided.

# REPUBLIC OF SINGAPORE IDENTITY CARD NO. \$7004198G





LIM PING PING

林彬彬

Plake

CHANESE

CAN'T SE SENT

04-02-1970 F

CARRIED OF BUT

SINGAPORE



2769032



NRIC No. S7004198G

Blood Group Date of issue

A+

28-12-1995

NEED NO. SYNCLISHE

Date:

01/07/2012 No: 7046473





LIM PING PING

Birth Date 04 Feb 1970 lusue Date 22 Dec 2005



# YOU ARE LICENSED TO DRIVE VEHICLES IN THE FOLLOWING CLASS(ES)

PASS DATE 22 Dec 2005

Class 3A Motor cars without clutch pedals (Auto) =< 3000kg with =< 7 passengers, exclusive of the driver; and other motor vehicles without clutch pedals =< 2500kg

Licence No: \$700419\*0

NP 428A



# 中国太平保险(新加坡)有限公司

MX1E N SN AN0166A COMPREHENSIVE AUTOSAFE

#### CERTIFICATE OF INSURANCE

Motor Vehicles (Third-Party Risks and Compensation) Act (Chapter 189) Motor Vehicles (Third-Party Risks and Compensation) Rules, 1960 Road Transport Act, 1987 (Malaysia) Motor Vehicles (Third-Party Risks) Rules, 1959 (Malaysia)

1274 24

CERTIFICATE No.

DMPCSN3008311900

Engine No : 05297463N52B25AF

Chassis No: WBAFP32050C544770

 Index Mark and Registration. Number of Vehicle

4. Date of Expiry of Insurance

SLT5485D

2. Name of Policy Holder

MISS LIM PING PING

3. Effective date of the Commencement of Insurance for the purposes of the Regulations, Ordinance or Enactment 28 JANUARY 2019

IN ADDITION TO NAMED DRIVERS EX:

EX SECT. I - AGE <= 25......s\$3,000.00 

27 JANUARY 2020

\* AGE AS AT DATE OF ACCIDENT

5. Persons or Classes of Persons entitled to drive \*

(A) THE POLICYHOLDER.

(B) ANY OTHER PERSON WHO IS DRIVING ON THE POLICYHOLDER'S ORDER OR WITH HIS PERMISSION.

PROVIDED THAT THE PERSON DRIVING IS PERMITTED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE LICENSING OR OTHER LAWS OR REGULATIONS TO DRIVE THE MOTOR VEHICLE OR HAS BEEN SO PERMITTED AND IS NOT DISQUALIFIED BY ORDER OF A COURT OF LAW OR BY REASON OF ANY ENACTMENT OR REGULATION IN THAT BEHALF FROM DRIVING THE MOTOR VEHICLE.

#### 6. Limitations as to use: \*

USE FOR SOCIAL, DOMESTIC AND PLEASURE PURPOSES AND FOR THE POLICYHOLDER'S BUSINESS. THE POLICY DOES NOT COVER USE FOR HIRE OR REWARD TUITION DRIVING TEST RACING PACE-MAKING, RELIABILITY TRIAL, SPEED-TESTING, THE CARRIAGE OF GOODS OTHER THAN SAMPLES IN CONNECTION WITH ANY TRADE OR BUSINESS OP USE FOR ANY PURPOSE IN CONNECTION WITH THE MOTOR TRADE.

EXCESS WHICHEVER IS APPLICABLE FOR LOSSES OCCURRING OUTSIDE SINGAPORE (CONSTRUCTIVE TOTAL LOSS / THEFT) WILL BE DOUBLED.

ONE TIME WAIVER OF EXCESS FOR THE FIRST S\$1,000 WILL APPLY TO THE INSURED AND NAMED DRIVERS IN THE EVENT OF OWN DAMAGE CLAIM AT OUR AUTHORISED WORKSHOPS FOR EACH POLICY YEAR.

\* Limitations rendered inoperative by Section 8 of the Motor Vehicles (Third-Party Risks and Compensation) Act (Chapter 189) and Section 95 of the Road Transport Act, 1987 (Malaysia), are not to be included under these headings.

I/We hereby Certify that the policy to which this Certificate relates is issued in accordance with the provisions of the Motor Vehicles (Third-Party Risks and Compensation) Act (Chapter 189) and Part IV of the Road Transport Act, 1987 (Malaysia). Please see reverse

LO BUSINESS PTE LTD

UEN NO. 201700648N 1808 BENCOOLEN STREET #04-02, THE BENCOOLEN SINGAPORE 189648

Tel: 0333-4436, Fnx: 6334-5239

Countersigned By:

Authorised Officer

For CHINA TAIPING INSURANCE (SINGAPORE) PTE. LTD.

Authorised Signatory